

**Superintendent**Christopher Downing, Ed.D.

Board of Education
Mark A. Lopez
Jackie Filbeck
Juan Gabriel Álvarez
Jose Paolo Magcalas, Ph.D.
Ryan A. Ruelas

October 14, 2021

Dear AESD Families,

The following update is provided to keep you informed regarding the Anaheim Elementary School District:

Our District continues to prioritize the health and safety of stakeholders as our top priority. Although California no longer reports data within the tiered colored system, the City of Anaheim updates their data weekly. There were 233 new cases reported across Anaheim's seven ZIP codes for the seven days through October 12, up slightly from 221 the week prior.

If your child is experiencing COVID-19 symptoms, please keep him/her home and contact your child's health care provider. Please contact your school to report the absence; a COVID-19 related absence is excused. If someone in your household tested positive for COVID-19 and is currently under quarantine or self-isolation, your child should follow the guidelines from the Orange County Health Care Agency (OCHCA) on how long to remain at home and when to return to school.

Anaheim Union High School District Virtual College and Career Fair

College career fairs are designed to give students and families the opportunity to explore career opportunities and meet prospective college staff. Anaheim Union High School District will be hosting a virtual College and Career Fair on Tuesday, October 19, from 8:30 am-3:30 pm and 4:00-7:00 pm English Information Flyer/Spanish Information Flyer For assistance with registration please see these recorded AESD Parent workshops.

- How to Register at AUHSD College and Career Fair Video
- Video de Cómo Registrarse a la Feria Universidades y Carreras Profesionales de AUHSD

On behalf of our AESD Board of Education and staff members, thank you for your ongoing support of the Anaheim Elementary School District.

1001 S. East Street Anaheim, CA 92805-5749 Phone: 714-517-7500 Fax: 714-517-8538

www.aesd.org

Sincerely,
Dr. Christopher Downing
Superintendent